for waiving of the 	ak9charge in favour of the petitioner 

as there was no fault on his part,the respondents remained 

silent for which the impugned order dated 24.8.95 9 issUed 

by the respondent No.5, by which the demurrage charge of 

ILR.A.at the rate of Rs.986(Rupees nine hundred eighty six) 

only with effect from 24.8,95 was deducted from his monthly 

salary without any prior notice to the petitioner amounts to 

coatinuing wrong on the part of the respondents which is not 

ohly vague but also an arjtrarjly order. 

Therefore,it is preamminently a fit case where this

[...]

monthly salary for nonvacating accommodation in Group-fl 

Mess at Upper Strand Road,Panbazar. 

For that the respondent No.5 had arbitrarily issued 

the impugned order dated 24.8.95 cthout any prior notice to 

the petitioner by which the H.LA.demurrage charge at the 

rate of Rs.986/-(Rupees nine hundred eighty six)as deducted 

from his monthly salary with effec t from Augi t,1995 and 

as such the said act job of the respondent No.5 for issuing 

Co ntd,p age -13/- 

issuing the impugned order dated 24.8.95 is quite illegal 

and 	i.: liable to be set aside for the ends of justice.